

Sessions Case No.382 of 2015

Order dated 19.01.2016.

Both the accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present along with three witness namely Amrita Majhi, Basari Majhi and Kishore Hazra who are returned unexamined on the prayer of Ld. Defense advocate.

Ld. Defense advocate is directed to pay Rs. 300/- to the witness.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To 18-03-2016 for evidence of CSW 1, 2 & 7.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri.