

Order dated :06-01-2017

Both the accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-in charge is present along with witness Amrita Majhi who is examined in chief as PW 1 and Ld. PP-in charge files petition on the ground that alamat is not produced before the Court and prayer to deferred the witness.

Prayer is allowed and chief deferred.

The signature of PW 1 on written FIR is marked exbt 1, medical report (signature of PW 1) is exbt 2, signature of PW 1 on 164 Cr.PC statement marked exbt 3, 3/1, 3/2 & 3/3 and the seizure dated 24.04.2015 (signature of PW 1) marked exbt 4.

To 03-03-2017 for further evidence of PW 1.

Issue summons upon PW 1.

Alamat be called for.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri