

S.C. No.382 of 2015

**Order dated 08.03.2018**

Both the accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge Mr. K. Sen is absent.

No PW is present.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice

To 27-04-2018 for further cross-examination of PW 1 (Amrita Majhi).

Issue summons upon PW 1.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
Mal, Jalpaiguri