

SC 382 of 2015

Ref: Matelli PS Case No. 77 dated 26.04.2015

CNR No. WBJP090000772015

Order dated 17.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons namely, Bikas Majhi and Pritam Rabidas are present.

Ld. PP In charge is present.

No witness turned up.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 23.04.2026 for CSW 6 and CSW 14.

Issue summons accordingly. Alamat be produced. Alamat be produced. Inform.

Dict. & Correct. By me

i/c A.S.J.
Jalpaiguri

i/c Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri